1. What are the details of the Issue? 

Equity Shares being offered by 

the Company  

Issue of up to 2,99,25,394 Partly paid-up Equity Shares with a face value of ₹ 

10/- Each (“Rights Equity Shares”). 

Issue Size*  Aggregate Amount of Rs. 119,70,15,760/- * (Rupees One Hundred Nineteen 

Crore Seventy Lakh Fifteen Thousand Seven Hundred and Sixty Only) 

* Assuming full subscription and payment of all call monies. 

Rights Entitlements  In the ratio of 21 (Twenty-One) Rights Equity Shares for Every 13 (Thirteen) 

Fully Paid-Up Equity Shares held on the Record Date. 

Record Date  Monday, October 13, 2025